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Exhibit Description Short Name 

 EX2001 to EX2026 Reserved  

EX2027 Email from Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc., 

Petitioner in IPR2020-00040, Opposing 

Schedule Adjustment 

 

EX2028 Letter from Merck to Joinder Petitioners 

Regarding Silent Understudy Conditions 

 

EX2029 Email Response from Joinder Petitioners 

Regarding Silent Understudy Conditions 

 

EX2030 Excerpt of Trial Transcript with Dr. Chyall’s 

Testimony 

 

EX3031 Excerpt of Third Declaration of Dr. Leonard J. 

Chyall 

 

EX2032 U.S. Patent No. 8,309,724  

EX2033 WO 2013/001457  

EX2034 Sun Pharm Indus. Ltd. Corporate Action Report  

EX2035 Email from Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc., 

Petitioner in IPR2020-00040, Regarding Dr. 

Chorghade Deposition Date 

 

EX2036 Email from Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc., 

Petitioner in IPR2020-00040, Regarding 

Reservation of Rights. 

 

EX2037 Email from Merck to Joinder Petitioners 

Regarding Silent Understudy Conditions 

 

EX2038 Email Response from Joinder Petitioners 

Regarding Silent Understudy Conditions  

 

EX2039 Complaint, Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. v. Dr. 

Reddy’s Laboratories Inc., Case No. 1:20-cv-

00847-RGA (D. Del.), ECF 1 

 

EX2040 Docket Report, In re Sitagliptin (’708 & ’921) 

Patent Litigation, Case No. 1:19-md-02902-

RGA (D. Del.) 
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Date: August 20, 2020 Respectfully submitted, 

 

 /Stanley E. Fisher/  

Stanley E. Fisher (Reg. No. 55,820) 

Bruce R. Genderson (Pro Hac Vice 

motion to be submitted) 

Jessamyn S. Berniker (Reg. No. 72,328) 

Alexander S. Zolan (Pro Hac Vice 

motion to be submitted) 

Elise M. Baumgarten (Pro Hac Vice 

motion to be submitted) 

Shaun P. Mahaffy (Reg. No. 75,534) 

Anthony H. Sheh (Reg. No. 70,576) 

WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP 

725 Twelfth Street, N.W. 

Washington, DC 20005 

T: (202) 434-5000 

F: (202) 434-5029 

sfisher@wc.com 

bgenderson@wc.com 

jberniker@wc.com 

azolan@wc.com 

ebaumgarten@wc.com 

smahaffy@wc.com 

asheh@wc.com 

 

Counsel for Patent Owner 

Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.  
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CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.24(d) 

 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.6(e), the undersigned hereby certifies that a true and 

correct copy of the foregoing was served on August 20, 2020, by delivering a copy 

via electronic mail on the following attorneys of record: 

Russell W. Faegenburg  

Tedd W. Van Buskirk 

Michael H. Teschner 

LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,  

KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP 

20 Commerce Drive, Cranford, New 

Jersey 07016  

(908) 518-6367  

Rfaegenburg.ipr@ldlkm.com 

Tvanbuskirk@lernerdavid.com 

MTeschner.ipr@ldlkm.com 

  

/Anthony H. Sheh/  

Anthony H. Sheh  

Reg. No. 70,576 
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